Representative photo only, some models may vary in appearance.
RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL SYSTEMS • SPLIT SYSTEMS • PACKAGED AIR CONDITIONERS •
COMBINATION GAS / ELECTRIC UNITS • HEAT PUMPS • AIR HANDLERS • MANUFACTURED HOME AIR
CONDITIONERS • GAS, OIL AND ELECTRIC FURNACES
International Comfort Products Corporation, LLC
651 Heil--Quaker Ave.
Lewisburg, Tennessee 37091
12+ SEER - AIR

= EXA, EXD, EXM series of coils.
Printed in U.S.A. SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
MODEL NUMBER * AC 2 24 A K C
PRODUCT FAMILY
* = Brand SALES CODE
ELECTRICAL
K = 208/230--1--60
PRODUCT TYPE H = 208/230--3--60
AC = Air Conditioning CA = Condenser A/C CONNECTIONS
HP = Heat Pump CH = Condenser H/P A = Sweat / Valve G = Sweat / Valve w/Coil Guard
NOMINAL SEER RATING NOMINAL CAPACITY MBTUH
0 = 10 2 = 12 4 = 14 18 = 18,000 24 = 24,000 30 = 30,000 36 = 36,000
42 = 42,000 48 = 48,000 60 = 60,000
EXTENDED REFRIGERANT LINE
CORRECTION FACTORS
Varying Line Length in Feet ( m ) vs. Total Capacity Multiplier
25 ( 8 ) 50 ( 15 ) 75 ( 23 ) 100 (30 ) 125 (38 ) 150 (46 )
1.00 .99 .98 .96 .94 .92
REFRIGERANT CHARGE DATA
All models are factory charged with R--22 for outdoor unit,
25’ ( 8m ) of refrigerant line and matching indoor section.
Refrigerant charge correction per foot ( 305mm) of line:
1/4″ O.D. = .25 oz.; 5/16″ O.D. = .45 oz.; 3/8″ O.D. = .60 oz.;
1/2″ O.D. = 1.2 oz.
VOLTAGE CORRECTION FACTORS
Volts Capacity Watts
208 .98 .99
INDOOR AIRFLOW CORRECTION TABLE
% Rated Air 90 95 100 105 110
Total Cap. Mult. .98 .99 1.00 1.01 1.03
Sens Cap. Mult. .95 .98 1.00 1.03 1.05
INDOOR TEMPERATURE CORRECTION TABLE
(Based on 95°F Ambient)
I dIndoor
D B
Entering Indoor Wet Bulb °F (°C).
D.B.
°F (°C). Correction
Factor
59
(15)
61
(16)
63
(17)
65
(18)
67
(19)
69
(20)
71
(21)
70 (21 )
Total Cap. Mult.
Sens Cap. Mult.
.90
.86
.93
.85
.96
.82
.99
.77
1.02
.70
--
--
--
--
75 (24) Total Cap. Mult.
Sens Cap. Mult.